PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6152153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OSRAM OPTO SEMICONDUCTORS GMBH	03/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSRAM OLED GMBH
Street Address:	LEIBNIZSTRASSE 4
City:	REGENSBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	93055

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16647193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9727321001

Email: docketing@slatermatsil.com **Correspondent Name:** SLATER MATSIL, LLP.

Address Line 1: 17950 PRESTON RD. STE 1000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSR-673-HQ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH CHAPPELL
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Chappell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=OSR-673-HQ Entity to Entity Assignment EXECUTED#page1.tif source=OSR-673-HQ Entity to Entity Assignment EXECUTED#page3.tif source=OSR-673-HQ Entity to Entity Assignment EXECUTED#page4.tif

PATENT 506105431 REEL: 052932 FRAME: 0133

Docket No.: 2020V00513

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS Company to Company

This Assignment is made effective this 13th day of March, 2020, by and between OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH (hereinafter "Assignor") and OSRAM OLED GmbH (hereinafter "Assignee") (individually referred to as "Party" and collectively as "Parties")

WHEREAS. Assignor possesses certain rights in and to the below-identified patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s) (hereinafter "Patent Application(s)/"Granted Patent(s)"):

-	Title		SENSOR AND USE C	F A SENSO	RINA	3-D POSIT	ION DETECTION SYSTEM
	Filing Da	te	Filing Number	Grant	Date	Grant	Internal Case Number(s):
	(DD/MM/YYYY)		(DD/MM/YY	YY)	Number:	
	21.09.2018		PCT/EP2018/07562	~		~	2017P02102WOUS
			2				

and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Patent Application(s)/Granted Patent(s) and all of Assignor's rights therein to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire such rights and Patent Application(s)/Granted Patent(s);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and to the Patent Application(s)/Granted Patent(s), all inventions and improvements which are disclosed therein, and all patent applications and granted patents claiming priority to said Patent Application(s)/Granted Patent(s), including, without limitation, all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof in the United States and all foreign countries (collectively hereinafter "Patent Rights").

Assignor agrees that the Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said Patent Rights in its own name; and that, when requested, Assignor will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any of the Patent Rights; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the Assignor relating to the Patent Rights; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Patent Rights and for vesting title to the Patent Rights in said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duty authorized representatives on the effective date first written above.

IDNR: 1932

Docket No.: 2020V00513

Page 2 of 2

OSRAM Opto Semicono	Juctors GmbH	
Signature(s)		1/0/4/3
Name(s) Dr. Nikolaus	Gmeinwieser	Ruth Boss
Title	((iii) Property	Intellectual Property
Date 2 0 487 2020	······································	
OSRAM OLED GmbH		
Signature(s)	Mr Wy	
Name(s)	AnteFling	
Title	<u>CFO "</u>	
Nata	27,3.600	

PATENT REEL: 052932 FRAME: 0135

Docket No.: 2020V00513 Page 2 of 2

janelus James	Dr. Nikolaus Gmeinwieser	Ruth Boss	
itle	Hall Street, Portice Management Intellectual Property	Intellectual Property	
*	A 1/03 1998		
ate	1, MC 200		
2015			
SPANO	ED Groom (2A)		
ate <u> </u>	ED Groom (2A)		

PATENT REEL: 052932 FRAME: 0136